ONE mXTENDTM:
THE IoT ANTENNA
FOR JUST ABOUT
EVERY DEVICE
USER MANUAL
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
2 Last Update: May 2021
USER MANUAL

ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
MATCHING NETWORK
ONE mXTENDTM antenna booster needs a matching network to connect to your 2G and 3G
receiver. This section describes a suitable matching network (Figure 2) for ONE mXTENDTM and
the resulting product specs when measured in the reference evaluation board (EB_NN02-201-
2G/3G-Europe) (Figure 1). Please note that different tracking devices with different form
factors, RF ground planes and nearby components may need a different matching network.
If you need assistance to design your matching network beyond this application note, please
contact support@ignion.io, or if you are designing a different device size or a different
frequency band, we can assist you in less than 24 hours. Please, try our free-of-charge1
Antenna Intelligence Cloud, which will get you a complete design report including a custom
matching network for your device in 24h1. Additional information related to Ignion’s range of
R&D services is available at: https://ignion.io/rdservices/
880 – 960 MHz and 1710 – 2170 MHz
Value Part Number
12 nH LQW15AN12NG00
17 nH LQW15AN17NG80
1.1 pF GJM1555C1H1R1WB01
1.3 pF GJM1555C1H1R3WB01
16 nH LQW15AN16NG80
2.4 pF GJM1555C1H2R4WB01
Figure 2 – Matching network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 1).
To ensure optimal results, the use of high-quality factor (Q) and tight tolerance components is
highly recommended (e.g. Murata components with part numbers as in Figure 2). The antenna
performance is always conditioned by its operating environment so that different devices with

USER MANUAL
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
ONE mXTENDTM antenna booster needs a matching network to connect to your 2G and 3G
receiver. This section describes a suitable matching network (Figure 5) for ONE mXTENDTM
and the resulting product specs when measured in the reference evaluation board (EB_NN02-
201-2G_3G-USA) (Figure 4). Please note that different tracking devices with different form
factors, RF ground planes and nearby components may need a different matching network.
If you need assistance to design your matching network beyond this application note, please
contact support@ignion.io, or if you are designing a different device size or a different
frequency band, we can assist you in less than 24 hours. Please, try our free-of-charge1
Antenna Intelligence Cloud, which will get you a complete design report including a custom
matching network for your device in 24h2. Additional information related to Ignion’s range of
R&D services is available at: https://ignion.io/rdservices/
824 – 894 MHz and 1850 – 1990 MHz
Value Part Number
11 nH LQW18AN11NG80
21 nH LQW15AN21NG80
0.7 pF GJM1555C1HR70WB01
11 nH LQW18AN11NG80
1.4 pF GJM1555C1H1R4WB01
2.8 pF GJM1555C1H2R8WB01
Figure 5 – Matching network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 4).
To ensure optimal results, the use of high-quality factor (Q) and tight tolerance components is
highly recommended (e.g. Murata components with part numbers as in Figure 5). The antenna
performance is always conditioned by its operating environment so that different devices with

This section describes a suitable matching network (Figure 8) for ONE mXTENDTM and the
resulting product specs when measured in the reference evaluation board (EB_NN02-201-5G)
(Figure 7). Please note that different devices with different form factors, ground planes, and
nearby components may need a different matching network.
ONE mXTENDTM antenna booster is a versatile product, bringing a broadband solution able to
cover the 5G frequency bands n77, n78 and n79. This solution can easily be changed to operate
in a more specific 5G band, optimizing the performance of the antenna booster. If you need
assistance to design your matching network beyond this application note, please contact
support@ignion.io, or if you are designing a different device size or a different frequency
band, we can assist you in less than 24 hours. Please, try our free-of-charge1 Antenna
Intelligence Cloud, which will get you a complete design report including a custom matching
network for your device in 24h3. Additional information related to Ignion’s range of R&D services
is available at: https://ignion.io/rdservices/
3300 MHz – 5000 MHz
Value Part Number
4.3 nH LQW18AN4N3G80
Figure 8 – Matching network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 7).
To ensure optimal results, the use of high-quality factor (Q) and tight tolerance components is
highly recommended (e.g. Murata components with part numbers as in Figure 8). The antenna
performance is always conditioned by its operating environment so that different devices with

86mm x 54mm and just the values of the matching network components must be adjusted to
tune the antenna performance to the required operating frequency bands. A different matching
network topology is recommended for the 150mm x 75mm case (Figure 13). The recommended
matching network component values for operating the Wi-Fi 6E standards ranging from 2400 –
2500MHz and 5170 – 7125 MHz are shown in Table 12 and Table 13.
A x B (mm) Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4 Z5
200mm x 200mm 4.0pF 0.3pF 2.3nH 0.4pF 0.3pF
150mm x 75mm 0.3pF 2.6nH 0.4pF 0.3pF -
86mm x 54mm 2.4pF 0.2pF 2.7nH 0.4pF 0.2pF
Table 12 - Values of the matching network components for the different EB sizes (Figure 10).
30 Last Update: May 2021
USER MANUAL
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
Value Part Number
Z1
4.0pF GJM1555C1H4R0WB01
0.3pF GJM1555C1HR30WB01
2.4pF GJM1555C1H2R4WB01
Z2
0.3pF GJM1555C1HR30WB01
2.6nH LQW15AN2N6G80
0.2pF GJM1555C1HR20WB01
Z3
2.3nH LQW15AN2N3G80
0.4pF GJM1555C1HR40WB01
2.7nH LQW15AN2N7G80
Z4
0.4pF GJM1555C1HR40WB01
0.3pF GJM1555C1HR30WB01
0.4pF GJM1555C1HR40WB01